UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolters	skluwer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	23814 - 23814-WELLS				
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	52541807				
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL		17000050140 Cnty Judge	o 1/3 \$.00 e of Probate, i	AL
	FIXTURE 1	02/17/	2016 12:56	54 PM FILED/C	ERT
File with: Shelby, AL		THE AROVE	SPACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFIC	E LISE ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record]				
20111121000352280 11/21/2011 CC AL Shelb	 b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 				
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement id Statement	entified above is terminated wit	h respect to the security inter	est(s) of Secure	ed Party authorizing t	this Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also independent of the second			e of Assignor in	item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable lav		the security interest(s) of Se	cured Party aut	horizing this Continua	ation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check <u>one</u> of these three bo		D name: Comple	te item DELETE	name: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE name and/or item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item	7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a	or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7	to be dele	eted in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Inform 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ARBOR PLACE, LLC	ation Change - provide only <u>on</u>	e name (6a or 6b)			
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	S) SUFFIX
	T INCOLL ENCOM	AL IVAIL	ADDITIO	IANT IANIBE (O) MIAITINE (C	,, 30, 11,
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or F	Party Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full	name; do not omit, i	modify, or abbreviate any p	part of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OR TI THE BUILDING COURS LAND					<u> </u>
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· —		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	<u> </u>		<u>. </u>		
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four b	oxes: L_ADD collateral	☐ DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral: LOAN # 992000099					
CEE EVIDIT A LECAL DECODIDATION ATTACHED I	IEDETO AND INGODO				
SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED I	HERETO AND INCORPO	KA 1 FD HEKFIN BA 11	11S KEFERE	NCE.	
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZI	_		b) (name of Ass	signor, if this is an Ass	signment)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME *	and provide name of authorizi				
Wells Fargo Bank, NA., as successor by med	rger to Wachovia Bank	, NA., as Master Ser	vicer on bel	nalf of BANK O	F AMERICA,
OR N.A., as Trustee for the benefit of the Certific 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON			Sertificates Seri	
				. ,	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: AR	BOR PLACE, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		<u>,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>

AU02058LOAN992000099

992000099

52541807

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20111121000352280 11/21/2011 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank, NA., as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, NA., as Master Servicer on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Trustee for the benefit of the Certificate Holders of, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates Series CSFB 06c2 Its Successors and/or Assigns. 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20160217000050140 2/3 \$ 00 FIRST PERSONAL NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/17/2016 12:56:54 PM FILED/CERT SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ARBOR PLACE, LLC ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** FIRST PERSONAL NAME 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: ARBOR PLACE, LLC - 2057 VALLEYDALE ROAD, SUITE 200, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244 Secured Party Name and Address: Wells Fargo Bank, NA., as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, NA., as Master Servicer on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Trustee for the benefit of the Certificate Holders of, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates Series CSFB 06c2 Its Successors and/or Assigns. - PO BOX 563956, Charlotte, NC 28256-4250 The complete information for Authorizer number 1 Wells Fargo Bank, NA., as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, NA., as Master Servicer on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Trustee for the benefit of the Certificate Holders of, Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates Series CSFB 06c2 Its Successors and/or Assigns. PO BOX 563956 Charlotte, NC 28256-4250 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers as-extracted collateral Sis filed as a fixture filing SEE ATTACHED covers timber to be cut 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 18. MISCELLANEOUS: 52541807-AL-117 23814 - 23814-WELLS FARGO CM Wells Fargo Bank, NA., as successor by File with: Shelby, AL. 992000099 AU02058LOAN992000099

Item No. 14 continued:

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest one-quarter of the Northeast one-quarter of Section 5, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of said quarter-quarter and run in a Westerly direction along the North line for a distance of 661.18 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence turn a deflection angle left of 88°55'31" and run in a Southerly direction for a distance of 330.76 feet; thence turn a deflection angle right 88°57'12" and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of 328.39 feet to a point on the Easternmost right of way line of U.S. Highway 280 (120' right of way); thence turn a deflection angle of 84°03'40" and run in a Northwesterly direction along said Easternmost right of way line for a distance of 331.89 feet to a point on said North line of quarter-quarter; thence turn a deflection angle right 95°50'48" and run in an Easterly direction along said North line for a distance of 368.78 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

